                       24C04A, 24C08A, 24C16A
 DS3001M-page2
All these packaging types come in conventional or Pb-free certified.
VCC
WP
SCL
SDA
A2

24C04A, 24C08A, 24C16A
ORDER CODE:
FT24CXXA – XXX - X
Temperature Range
Package
D: DIP
S: SOP
M: MSOP
T: TSSOP
Option
G: Green Package RoHS Compliant
R: RoHS Compliant
Packaging
B: Tube
T: Tape and Reel
N: DFN
L: SOT23
U: -40 to 85 oC
P: TSOT23
ORDER INFORMATION
Order code Vcc Temperature
Range Package Option Packaging
FT24C04A-UDG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C04A-UDR-B
DIP8
RoHS  Tube
FT24C04A-USG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C04A-USG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C04A-USR-B RoHS  Tube
FT24C04A-USR-T
SOP8
RoHS  T/R
FT24C04A-UTG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C04A-UTG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C04A-UTR-B RoHS  Tube
FT24C04A-UTR-T
TSSOP8
RoHS  T/R
FT24C04A-ULG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C04A-ULR-T
SOT23-5
RoHS  T/R
FT24C04A-UPG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C04A-UPR-T
1.8v-5.5v -40-850C
TSOT23-5
RoHS  T/R
 DS3001M-page10
24C04A, 24C08A, 24C16A
                                                              DS3001M-page 11
 ORDER INFORMATION（CONTINUED）
Order code Vcc Temperature
Range Package Option Packaging
FT24C08A-UDG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C08A-UDR-B
DIP8
RoHS  Tube
FT24C08A-USG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C08A-USG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C08A-USR-B RoHS  Tube
FT24C08A-USR-T
SOP8
RoHS  T/R
FT24C08A-UTG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C08A-UTG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C08A-UTR-B RoHS  Tube
FT24C08A-UTR-T
TSSOP8
RoHS  T/R
FT24C08A-ULG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C08A-ULR-T
SOT23-5
RoHS  T/R
FT24C08A-UPG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C08A-UPR-T
TSOT23-5
RoHS  T/R
FT24C16A-UDG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C16A-UDR-B
DIP8
RoHS  Tube
FT24C16A-USG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C16A-USG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C16A-USR-B RoHS  Tube
FT24C16A-USR-T
SOP8
RoHS  T/R
FT24C16A-UTG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C16A-UTG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C16A-UTR-B RoHS  Tube
FT24C16A-UTR-T
TSSOP8
RoHS  T/R
FT24C16A-ULG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C16A-ULR-T
SOT23-5
RoHS  T/R
FT24C16A-UPG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C16A-UPR-T
1.8v-5.5v
-40-850C
TSOT23-5